
Pandemic Response Committee 2020-2021 

 

 
 

 

School Contact Person Contact Information 

Paramus Public Schools  
145 Spring Valley Road 
Paramus, New Jersey 07652 
201-261-7800 Ext. 3037 

Dara Carr, ​Supervisor of Elementary Education and 
District Programs/HIB 

dcarr@paramusschools.org 
 

   

Memorial Elementary School 
E. 203 Midland Avenue 
201-261-7800  
Ext. 8320/8312 

Laverne O’Boyle, ​Principal loboyle@paramusschools.org 

Maryanne Certosimo​, School Nurse mcertosimo@paramusschools.org 

Mona Bennett, ​Teacher in Charge, ESL Teacher mbennett@paramusschools.org 

Alexis Fishman, ​Teacher in Charge, Basic Skills Teacher afishman@paramusschools.org 

Anna Tormey,  ​Assistant to the Principal atormey@paramusschools.org 

Poonam Aier,​ School Counselor paier@paramusschools.org 

Erika Liriano,​ Parent ejliriano@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Tripodi, ​Parent etripodi@paramusschools.org 
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